

**Title Appeal 22 of 2020**

Order No 20 dt.21.03.2025

Both parties absent without taking step.

In view of resolution of local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed .

The case is adjourned to day.

Fix 07.05.2025 for hearing of appeal.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Purulia

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Purulia